

HB1236_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB19-1236 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 8, strike "FOUR HUNDRED" and substitute
2 "THREE HUNDRED FIFTY".
- 3 Page 3, strike lines 21 and 22 and insert:
4 "(c) LACKS A HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA."
- 5 Page 3, line 23, strike "GRANT".
- 6 Page 3, line 25, strike "PUBLIC, NONPROFIT, OR" and substitute "PROVIDER
7 THAT MEETS THE CRITERIA SET FORTH IN SECTION 22-10.3-103 (3) AND
8 THAT:
9 (a) IS A PUBLIC, NONPROFIT, OR".
- 10 Page 4, strike line 1 and substitute "SERVICES,".
- 11 Page 4, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute "PROACTIVE COACHING AND
12 MENTORING; OR
13 (b) IS A LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER, AS DEFINED IN SECTION
14 22-10-103 (7)".
- 15 Page 4, line 10, strike "COURSES OR".
- 16 Page 4, line 25, strike "COURSES" and substitute "INSTRUCTION".
- 17 Page 4, line 27, strike "REQUIREMENTS" and substitute "GUIDELINES".
- 18 Page 5, line 12 after "OR" insert "A" and after "CONSOLIDATION" insert
19 "OF ONE OR MORE".
- 20 Page 5, line 13, strike "BODY." and substitute "BODIES."
- 21 Page 5, line 17, strike "THIRTY" and substitute "SIXTY".
- 22 Page 6, line 26, after "FROM" insert "OR ON BEHALF OF".
- 23 Page 7, strike line 11 and substitute "ALL PAYMENTS BY THE SAME
24 PERCENTAGE UNTIL THE".

** ** ** ** **